

Breakfast Pizza

ALLERGENS:

Contains

Milk or its Derivatives, Wheat or its Derivatives, and Soy or its Derivatives.

INGREDIENTS:

INGREDIENTS: CRUST: WHITE WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, WATER, ENRICHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, MALTED BARLEY FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMINE MONONITRATE,

RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), SUGAR, YEAST, VEGETABLE OIL (SOYBEAN, COTTONSEED, CORN, AND/OR CANOLA OIL), CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: WHEAT GLUTEN, SALT, SEA SALT, DOUGH CONDITIONER (WHEY, AMMONIUM SULFATE, L-CYSTEINE), RELECITHINATED SOY FLOUR (SOY FLOUR, SOYBEAN OIL, SOY LECITHIN), ENZYMES (CONTAINS WHEAT). TOPPINGS: CHEESE BLEND: LOW MOISTURE PART SKIM MOZZARELLA CHEESE (CULTURED PASTEURIZED PART SKIM MILK, SALT, ENZYMES), SUBSTITUTE MOZZARELLA CHEESE (WATER, CORN OIL AND/OR SOY OIL, CASEIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, WHEY, NONFAT DRY MILK, NATURAL FLAVOR, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, SALT, LACTIC ACID, SODIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM CHLORIDE, CITRIC ACID, TRICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, SORBIC ACID [AS A PRESERVATIVE], XANTHAN GUM, VITAMIN AND MINERAL SUPPLEMENT (MAGNESIUM OXIDE, DICALCIUM PHOSPHATE, ZINC OXIDE, RIBOFLAVIN [VITAMIN B2], ELECTROLYTIC IRON, FOLIC ACID, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE [VITAMIN B6], NIACINAMIDE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE [VITAMIN B1], CYANOCOBALAMIN [VITAMIN B12], VITAMIN A PALMITATE), ARTIFICIAL COLOR), COOKED TURKEY PIZZA TOPPING (TURKEY BREAKFAST SAUSAGE [MECHANICALLY SEPARATED TURKEY, SEASONING {SALT, NATURAL FLAVOR, DEXTROSE, SUGAR, CITRIC ACID, BHA, BHT}, WATER], TEXTURED VEGETABLE PROTEIN [SOY FLOUR, CARAMEL COLOR, ZINC OXIDE, NIACINAMIDE, FERROUS SULFATE, COPPER GLUCONATE, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, CALCIUM PANTOTHENATE, THIAMINE MONONITRATE, PYRIDOXINE HYDROCHLORIDE, RIBOFLAVIN, CYANOCOBALAMIN], WATER). SAUCE: TOMATOES (WATER, TOMATO PASTE [NOT LESS THAN 28% SOLUBLE SOLIDS]), MALTODEXTRIN, MODIFIED FOOD STARCH, CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF: SALT, SPICE, SUGAR, HYDROLYZED SOY AND CORN PROTEIN, PAPRIKA, GARLIC POWDER, POWDERED CELLULOSE.

Cinnamon Chex

Ingredients

Whole Grain Rice, Rice, Sugar, Canola Oil, Salt, Cinnamon, Molasses, Natural Flavor, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Iron and Zinc (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Cocoa Puffs

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Corn Meal, Corn Syrup, Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Fructose, Canola Oil, Salt, Caramel Color, Refiner's Syrup, Baking Soda, Natural Flavor. Vitamins and Minerals: Tricalcium Phosphate, Calcium Carbonate, Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Fruity Cheerios

Ingredients

Whole Grain Corn, Sugar, Whole Grain Oats, Corn Syrup, Canola Oil, Pear Puree Concentrate, Salt, Color (vegetable juice, fruit juice, and annatto extract), Corn Bran, Trisodium Phosphate, Natural Flavor, Sodium Citrate, Citric Acid, Vitamin E (mixed tocopherols) and Ascorbic Acid Added to Preserve Freshness. Vitamins and Minerals: Calcium Carbonate, Vitamin C (sodium ascorbate), Zinc and Iron (mineral nutrients), A B Vitamin (niacinamide), Vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), Vitamin B2 (riboflavin), Vitamin B1 (thiamin mononitrate), Vitamin A (palmitate), A B Vitamin (folic acid), Vitamin B12, Vitamin D3.

Yogurt

Ingredients:

Cultured Skim Milk, Sugar, Modified Food Starch, Nonfat Dry Milk, Pectin, Natural Flavor, Beet Juice Powder, Carrageenan.

French Toast Sticks

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Bread [Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folate), Yeast, Wheat Gluten, High Fructose Corn Syrup, Soybean Oil, Salt, Calcium Propionate (to retard spoilage), Dough Improver: (Malted Wheat Flour, Enzymes, and 2% or less of Ascorbic Acid)]. French Toast Batter (Whole Egg, Sugar, Salt). Cinnamon Sugar Glaze [Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil with Salt, Soy Lecithin, Artificial Flavor, Artificial Color, and Citric Acid added as a preservative), Vegetable Shortening (Interesterified Soybean Oil, Hydrogenated Soybean Oil), Ground Cinnamon (treated with ethylene oxide), Emulsifier (Polyglycerol Ester, Citric Acid, Ascorbic Acid)]. CONTAINS: EGGS, WHEAT, SOY

Whole Grain Blueberry Muffin

INGREDIENTS:

Whole grain wheat flour, enriched wheat flour (contains niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, eggs, unsweetened applesauce, blueberries, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean), nonfat milk, baking powder, salt.

Fat Free Chocolate Milk

Ingredients: Fat Free Milk, Vitamin A Palmitate, Vitamin D
Contains: Milk

Fat Free Skim Milk

INGREDIENTS: FAT FREE MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D₃
CONTAINS: MILK

1% Lowfat Milk

INGREDIENTS: LOW FAT MILK, VITAMIN A PALMITATE, VITAMIN D₃
CONTAINS: MILK

Orange Juice

Ingredients:
Water, Orange Juice Concentrate.
Contains concentrate from USA, Brazil and/or Mexico.

Apple Juice

Ingredients:
Water and Apple Juice Concentrate
Contains concentrate from USA, Chile, Argentina, Turkey, Germany and/or South Africa.

Blueberry Flavored Mini Pancakes

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel, and/or canola oil), buttermilk, eggs, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), fructose, salt, rice flour, corn cereal, natural and artificial flavors, yellow corn flour, cornstarch, soy lecithin, corn syrup solids, blue 2, red 40.

Vitamins and Minerals: Vitamin A palmitate, reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B12, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin).

Maple Flavored Mini Pancakes

Ingredients:

Ingredients: Whole wheat flour, water, sugar, vegetable oil (soybean, palm, palm kernel, and/or canola oil), buttermilk, eggs, contains 2% or less of leavening (baking soda, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate), fructose, salt, corn cereal, rice flour, yellow corn flour, comstarch, natural and artificial flavors, corn syrup, caramel color, malt extract, corn syrup solids, soy lecithin.

Vitamins and Minerals: Vitamin A palmitate, reduced iron, niacinamide, vitamin B12, vitamin B6 (pyridoxine hydrochloride), vitamin B1 (thiamin hydrochloride), vitamin B2 (riboflavin).

Turkey Sausage Link

LIST OF INGREDIENTS:
TURKEY, SEASONING (SALT, SPICES, SUGAR, DEXTROSE, SPICE EXTRACT, BHA, PROPYL GALLATE, CITRIC ACID), CARAMEL COLOR.

Chicken Patty

INGREDIENTS

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, soy protein concentrate, seasoning (salt, hydrolyzed corn protein, autolyzed yeast extract, onion, spices, spice extractives, garlic), sodium phosphates.
BREADED WITH: Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (enriched with niacin, ferrous sulfate, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, modified corn starch, spices, dextrose, garlic powder, extractives of paprika and annatto, spice extractives. Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

Whole Grain Biscuit

Ingredient Declaration

INGREDIENTS: WHOLE WHEAT FLOUR, ENRICHED BLEACHED FLOUR (WHEAT FLOUR, NIACIN, REDUCED IRON, THIAMIN MONONITRATE, RIBOFLAVIN, FOLIC ACID), CULTURED BUTTERMILK (SKIM MILK, NONFAT MILK SOLIDS, FOOD STARCH-MODIFIED, MONO AND DIGLYCERIDES, CARRAGEENAN, CAROB BEAN GUM, STANDARDIZED WITH DEXTROSE AND SALT, CULTURES ADDED), WATER, PALM OIL, SUGAR, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: SODIUM BICARBONATE, SOYBEAN OIL, SEA SALT, SODIUM ALUMINUM PHOSPHATE, DEXTROSE, CALCIUM ACID PYROPHOSPHATE, MONOCALCIUM PHOSPHATE, POTASSIUM BICARBONATE, SOY LECITHIN

CONTAINS ALLERGENS: WHEAT, MILK, SOY

MAY CONTAIN: EGG

Reduced Sodium Ultra Grain Flour Tortilla

INGREDIENTS: Whole Wheat Flour, Water, Bleached Enriched Flour (bleached wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), Vegetable Shortening (palm oil with monoglycerides), Sugar, Honey, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Potassium Sorbate (a preservative), Mono and Diglycerides, Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (a preservative), Salt, Dough Conditioner (sodium metabisulfite).

Allergen Statement: Contains Wheat

EggStravaganza

FROZEN PRE-COOKED EGG PRODUCT PRODUCTO PRECOCIDO Y CONGELADO A BASE DE HUEVO

INGREDIENTS: Pre-cooked Borden® Eggs (Whole Eggs, Skim Milk, Soybean Oil, Modified Food Starch, Salt, Xanthan Gum, Liquid Peppercorn Extract, Citric Acid, Artificial Butter Flavor [Butter (Cream, Milk), Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oil, Soybean Oil, Unhydrolyzed Butter Oil, Flavors and Artificial Flavors]), Pasteurized Process Sharp Cheddar Cheese (Cheddar Cheese (Pasteurized Milk, Cheese Culture, Salt, Enzymes, Annatto (color), Water Cream, Sodium Phosphate, Salt), AFD-Carrageenan (cellulose, enzymes, Garsa Gel (to prevent raking)), Fully Cooked Bacon Bits (Cured with Water, Salt, Sugar, Smoke Flavoring, Sodium Phosphate, Sodium Erythorbate, Sodium Lactate).

CONTAINS: EGGS, MILK.

Chicken Sticks

INGREDIENTS

Chicken, water, textured soy protein concentrate, isolated soy protein, seasoning (brown sugar, salt, onion powder, chicken stock, canola oil, yeast extract, carrot powder, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder, maltodextrin, flavors, silicon dioxide, citric acid and spice), seasoning (potassium chloride, rice flour), sodium phosphates. **BREADED WITH:** Whole wheat flour, water, enriched wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), salt, wheat gluten, sugar, dried onion, dried garlic, torula yeast, spice, dextrose, dried yeast, turmeric extract (color), paprika extract (color). Breading set in vegetable oil.

CONTAINS soy, wheat

Whole Grain Roll

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Wheat Flour, Wheat Flour (Enriched With Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Soybean Oil, Yeast (With Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Monoglycerides (With Propionic Acid, Phosphoric Acid), Salt, Enzymes and Ascorbic Acid.

ALLERGENS

Contains wheat ingredients. This product is produced in a nut-free facility.

Mini Beef Sausage on a Whole Grain Bun

Ingredients:

INGREDIENTS: FULLY BAKED WHOLE GRAIN BUN: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Bleached Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Enzyme, Folic Acid), Sugar. **CONTAINS 2% OR LESS OF:** Yeast (Yeast, Sorbitan Monostearate, Ascorbic Acid), Soybean Oil, Salt, Monoglycerides with Ascorbic Acid and Citric Acid (Antioxidants), Fumaric Acid, Calcium Propionate (Preservative), Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Wheat Starch, Ascorbic Acid. FULLY COOKED BEEF PATTY (WITH SAUSAGE SEASONINGS) CARAMEL COLOR ADDED: Ground Beef (Not More Than 24% Fat), Water, Textured Vegetable Protein Product (Soy Protein Concentrate, Caramel Color, Zinc Oxide, Niacinamide, Ferrous Sulfate, Copper Gluconate, Vitamin A Palmitate, Calcium Pantothenate, Thiamine Mononitrate (B1), Pyridoxine Hydrochloride (B6), Riboflavin (B2), Cyanocobalamin (B12), Seasoning (Dextrose, Flavorings, Hydrolyzed Corn Protein, Caramel Color), Salt, Sodium Phosphates. **CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY**

Whole Grain Maple Flavored Turkey Pancake Wrap

Batter Ingredients: Water, whole wheat flour, sugar, soybean oil, contains less than 2% of leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate), natural and artificial sweet maple flavor (modified corn starch, acesulfame potassium, natural flavoring, maple syrup, caramel color), egg yolk, salt, artificial flavor, soy flour. Fried in vegetable oil.
Ground Turkey and Textured Vegetable Protein Link Ingredients: Ground turkey, water, textured vegetable protein product (soy protein concentrate, caramel color, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, copper gluconate, vitamin A, palmitate, calcium pantothenate, thiamine mononitrate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, riboflavin, cyanocobalamin), contains less than 2% of salt, potassium lactate, sodium lactate, spices, sodium phosphate, potassium chloride, sugar, caramel color, sodium diacetate, sodium nitrite.

Contains: Wheat, soy, eggs and gluten.

Maple Pancake and Chicken Sausage Sandwich

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Pancake: Water, Whole Wheat Flour, Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Sugar, Soybean Oil, Buttermilk, Dextrose, Eggs, Sodium Bicarbonate, Sodium Aluminum Phosphate, Salt, Natural and Artificial Maple Flavor, Whey, Monocalcium Phosphate, Caramel Color, Sucralose, Soy Lecithin. Chicken Sausage: Mechanically Separated Chicken, Textured Soy Flour, Water, Seasoning (Salt, Spices, Corn Syrup Solids, Dextrose, Dried Red Bell Peppers, Citric Acid, BHA, BHT, Spice Extract), Spices, Caramel Color.

ALLERGENS

Contains egg, milk, soy, and wheat ingredients. This product is produced in a nut-free facility.